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GRANT OF ONE TIME ADDITIONAL FUND TO PRIS/PBMC

915. SHRI BISHNU PADA RAY:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Ministry has received any representations from public representative of Andaman seeking Grant of one time additional fund to PRIs/PBMCRoad Sector, clearance of backlog payment of PRIs, implementation of recommendation of 4th UT Finance Commission and non-compliance of minutes of meeting with Rural Development Minister dated 9.3.2016 and minutes not followed; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the response of the Government thereto?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAV)

(a): Yes, Madam.

(b): The matter is under examination.

*****

